BOOK 117 PAGE 421

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON



In the Matter of Rescinding Order #15-077 Which Formed a Task Force to Assess the Housing Needs in Tillamook County

 COUNTY COURT JOURNAL

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on November 8, 2017 at the request of Bill Baertlein, Board Chair.

The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised of the representations of the above-named person, finds as follows:

- 1. On October 7, 2015 the Board signed Order #15-077 forming a Task Force to assess the housing needs in Tillamook County and appointing Task Force members.
- 2. The Task Force has met its primary goal of implementing a needs assessment and plan to improve the availability of housing in Tillamook County, as set forth in Order #15-077, and the Task Force is no longer necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 3. Order #15-077 is rescinded.
- 4. The Task Force is disbanded.

///

///

///



Dated this 8th day of November, 2017.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Bill Baertlein, Chair

Tim Un

Tim Josi, Vice-Chair

ramamote, Comprissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil **County Clerk**

By:

Special Deputy



